## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM823049

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		06/29/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOGOMIX INC.		
Street Address:	3680 Victoria Street North		
City:	Shoreview		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55126		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4807438	PRINTINGNOW
Registration Number:	4762217	FREELOGOSERVICES
Registration Number:	4807436	LOGOMIX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-454-5079

Email: kim.petrolo@troutman.com

Troutman Pepper **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 501 Grant Street, Suite 300 Address Line 2: Kim Petrolo, Paralegal

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	255161.000007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim Petrolo	
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Petrolo/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2023	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Deluxe - Release of LogoMix Trademarks (with coversheet for recording)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0954 source=Deluxe - Release of LogoMix Trademarks (with coversheet for recording)#page2.tif source=Deluxe - Release of LogoMix Trademarks (with coversheet for recording)#page3.tif source=Deluxe - Release of LogoMix Trademarks (with coversheet for recording)#page4.tif source=Deluxe - Release of LogoMix Trademarks (with coversheet for recording)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0955

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS** (this "**Release**") is made as of June 29, 2023, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "**Administrative Agent**") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement referred to below), in favor of LOGOMIX INC. ("**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) the Credit Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2021 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among Deluxe Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, as Borrower (the "Borrower"), the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time parties thereto, certain other parties from time to time party thereto, and the Administrative Agent, and (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 1, 2021 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), between and among the Grantor, the Administrative Agent, and the other parties party thereto, and (c) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of June 1, 2021, executed by the Grantor and certain of the Borrower's affiliates in favor of Administrative Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2021 at Reel/Frame 007315/0973; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of Grantor's Obligations, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A thereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Collateral included, among other things, the Trademarks of Grantor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "**Released Trademark Collateral**"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has notified the Administrative Agent that the Released Trademark Collateral has been sold and has requested, and the Administrative Agent has agreed, to provide this Release in order to terminate and release its Security Interest solely in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases all of its Security Interest granted by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever; (ii) authorizes the Grantor or its designees to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and (iii) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

JPM/Deluxe –Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks (LogoMix) 154678319v2

This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademark Collateral and to no other Trademark Collateral. Except as expressly modified hereby, the Trademark Security Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, each in accordance with the provisions thereof on the date thereof.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to take such further actions as the Grantor may reasonably request to evidence the release and termination of Administrative Agent's Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

154678319v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0957

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Suzanne Fréastolo

Title:Executive Director

[Signature Page --Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks]

JPM/Deluxe-Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0958** 

# **SCHEDULE I**

Trademark	Country	Registered Owner	Regn. No.	Regn. Date
PRINTINGNOW	United	LogoMix Inc.	4,807,438	9/8/2015
	States			
FREELOGOSERVICES	United	LogoMix Inc.	4,762,217	6/23/2015
	States			
LOGOMIX	United	LogoMix Inc.	4,807,436	9/08/2015
	States			

JPM/Deluxe –Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks  $154678319\mathrm{v}2$ 

RECORDED: 07/10/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008127 FRAME: 0959